

Matrimonial Suit No. 216 /2024

09-07-2025

Today is fixed for taking step upon the OP.

Parties takes no steps today.

None moves today.

No adverse order is to be passed as per resolution dt. **09.07.2025** taken by Local Bar Association , Purulia.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To date i.e **19-09-2025** for taking step upon the OP.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia