

## **Matrimonial Suit No. 216 /2024**

**12-12-2025**

Today is fixed for taking step upon the OP.

Parties takes no steps today.

None moves today.

**Regular P.O. is on leave.**

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **13-03-2026** for taking step upon the O.p. as last chance i.d. n/o.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia